Council Proceedings of September 5, 2014






Page 1
Ishpeming, Michigan

A  Special Meeting of the Ishpeming City Council was held on Friday, September 5, 2014, in the City Hall Conference Room.  Mayor Tall called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.
Present:  Mayor Mike Tall, Council Members Claudia Demarest, Joseph Juidici, Elaine Racine, and Mike Tonkin (5).  Absent:  None (0).  Also present were City Manager Mark Slown and City Attorney David Savu.

GEI ENGINEERING AMENDMENT 
A motion was made by Councilman Tonkin and seconded by Councilwoman Demarest to approve an amendment to the engineering agreement with GEI in the amount of $38,500 for additional construction inspection for emergency water main repairs.  Motion carried.

FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICLE REPAIRS
A motion was made by Councilwoman Demarest and seconded by Mayor Tall to authorize Miller-Bradford-Risburg to proceed with repairs to the 1995 fire truck in an amount not to exceed $4,000 and to waive competitive bidding on the recommendation of the City Manager.  Motion carried.

LAND LEASE FOR BROWNSTONE BUILDING "C"
A motion was made by Councilwoman Demarest and seconded by Mayor Tall to approve a land lease for Bell Forest Products for Brownstone Building "C" in the amount of $500 per year for five years.  Motion carried.
CLOSED SESSION TO DISCUSS ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY
A motion was made by Mayor Tall and seconded by Councilwoman Demarest to go into closed session to discuss acquisition of real property at 4:15 p.m.  Ayes:  Mayor Tall, Council Members Demarest, Juidici, Racine, and Tonkin (5).  Nays:  None (0).  Motion carried.

A motion was made by Mayor Tall and seconded by Councilwoman Demarest to return to open session at 4:41 p.m.  Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT
A motion was made by Councilwoman Demarest and seconded by Councilman Juidici to adjourn the meeting at 4:43 p.m.  Motion carried.









Carol Holmgren









Recording Secretary
